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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4889
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NGOS
J Helen Davidson

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give awards to Non-Government Organisations (NGOs) working in the field of betterment of destitute women;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the quantum of amount being allocated to NGOs is sufficient for the implementation of the programmes in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) Amounts being sanctioned to the NGOs under Swadhar and Short Stay Home Schemes are as per the norms of the schemes, the details of which are available in the website www.wcd.nic.in
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